Document Generated: 2024-04-15

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Care Homes (Wales) Regulations 2002. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULE 5

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN THE STATEMENT OF PURPOSE WHERE CHILDREN ARE ACCOMMODATED

4. If the care home provides or is intended to provide accommodation for more than six children, a description of the positive outcomes intended for children in a care home of such a size, and a description of the care home's strategy for counteracting any adverse effects arising from its size, for the children accommodated there.



Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Care Homes (Wales) Regulations 2002. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

Regulations revoked by S.I. 2018/48 Sch. 2

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 2 para. 5A inserted by S.I. 2011/1016 reg. 3(7)(b)
- Sch. 2 para. 5A words substituted by S.I. 2017/52 Sch. 1 para. 4(3)
- reg. 7(5)(6) reg. 7(4)(5) renumbered as reg. 7(5)(6) by S.I. 2011/1016 reg. 3(3)(b)
- reg. 7(6)(a) word substituted by S.I. 2016/481 Sch. 2 para. 15(a) (English text)
- reg. 7(6)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2012/2404 Sch. 3 para. 21(2)(a)
- reg. 7(6)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2012/2404 Sch. 3 para. 21(2)(c)
- reg. 7(6)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2012/2404 Sch. 3 para. 21(3)(a) (amendment to Welsh text)
- reg. 7(6)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2012/2404 Sch. 3 para. 21(3)(c) (amendment to Welsh text)
- reg. 7(6)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2012/2404 Sch. 3 para. 21(2)(b)
- reg. 7(6)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2012/2404 Sch. 3 para. 21(3)(b) (amendment to Welsh text)
- reg. 7(6)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2016/481 Sch. 2 para. 15(b) (Welsh text)
- reg. 9(3)-(6) inserted by S.I. 2011/1016 reg. 3(5)(c)
- reg. 9(6) words substituted by S.I. 2017/52 Sch. 1 para. 4(2)
- reg. 9(7) reg. 9(3) renumbered as reg. 9(7) by S.I. 2011/1016 reg. 3(5)(b)